Maldon CAB

TUPE information

Employee Job title

Bureau Manager

Advice Service Manager
Outreach adviser
Outreach adviser

Benefit specialist

Debt advice manager
Training supervisor
Advice Session supervisor
Finance Officer

Note: No one individual is currently employed to only satisfy the MDC SLA.

Site of work

Maldon
Maldon/Burham
Southminster/Maldon
Burnham/Maldon
Maldon

Maldon

Maldon

Maldon

Maldon

Age (at
31st
March
2016)

55
54
54
67
69
48
59
52
66

03.07.05

Length of

Service (at 31st Pensio

March 2016)

10 years

2 years 10ms
2 years 10ms
2 years 10ms
10 years 10ms
1 year 1ms

11 months

10 months

10 year 10 ms

Just under seventy percent of the bureau's funding is dependent upon MDC.

n

Holiday entitlement

0 25 days + BHs

0 25 days + BHs pro rata
0 25 days + BHs pro rata
0 25 days + BHs pro rata
0 25 days + BHs pro rata
0 25 days + BHs pro rata
0 25 days + BHs pro rata
0 25 days + BHs pro rata
0 25 days + BHs pro rata

Sick Pay

SSP only
SSP only
SSP only
SSP only
SSP only
SSP only
SSP only
SSP only
SSP only

Hourly
wage (at
31st May
2015)

14.51
13.22
11.54
11.54
11.54
11.86
11.54
11.54
10.53

Hours
work per
week (on
MDC SLA)

25.9
10.5
0
0
7.0
10.5
5.6
35
5.6

Total Hours

per week

employed
by Maldon

CAB

37
15
10
10
10
15

o U1

Any

disciplinary & Any other

grievance entitleme

records nts
None Zero
None Zero
None Zero
None Zero
None Zero
None Zero
None Zero
None Zero
None Zero



