Employee Job title	Site of work	Age (at 31st March 2016)	Length of Service (at 31st March 2016)	Pensio n Holiday entitlement	Sick Pay	Hourly wage (at 31st May 2015)	Hours work per week (on MDC SLA)	•	Any disciplinary &	Any other entitleme
Bureau Manager	Maldon	55	10 years	0 25 days + BHs	SSP only	14.51	25.9	37	' None	Zero
Advice Service Manager	Maldon/Burham	54	2 years 10ms	0 25 days + BHs pro rata	SSP only	13.22	10.5	15	None	Zero
Outreach adviser	Southminster/Maldon	54	2 years 10ms	0 25 days + BHs pro rata	SSP only	11.54	0	10	None	Zero
Outreach adviser	Burnham/Maldon	67	2 years 10ms	0 25 days + BHs pro rata	SSP only	11.54	0	10	None	Zero
Benefit specialist	Maldon	69	10 years 10ms	0 25 days + BHs pro rata	SSP only	11.54	7.0	10	None	Zero
Debt advice manager	Maldon	48	1 year 1ms	0 25 days + BHs pro rata	SSP only	11.86	10.5	15	None	Zero
Training supervisor	Maldon	59	11 months	0 25 days + BHs pro rata	SSP only	11.54	5.6	8	None	Zero
Advice Session supervisor	Maldon	52	10 months	0 25 days + BHs pro rata	SSP only	11.54	3.5	5	None	Zero
Finance Officer	Maldon	66	10 year 10 ms	0 25 days + BHs pro rata	SSP only	10.53	5.6	8	None	Zero

Note: No one individual is currently employed to only satisfy the MDC SLA.

Just under seventy percent of the bureau's funding is dependent upon MDC.